

North Merrick Fire District BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS

2095 Camp Avenue, North Merrick, N.Y. 11566 (516) 223 - 4102 • FAX (516) 223 - 4105

LEGAL NOTICE

THE RE-ORGANIZATIONAL MEETING OF THE NORTH MERRICK FIRE DISTRICT WILL TAKE PLACE ON TUESDAY JANUARY 3, 2023 AT 5:30 PM.

THE BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS OF THE NORTH MERRICK FIRE DISTRICT MEETINGS FOR THE YEAR 2023 SHALL BE HELD ON THE FIRST AND SECOND TUESDAY OF EACH MONTH, WITH THE EXCEPTION OF DECEMBER 2023. THE REGULAR MEETING IN THE MONTH OF DECEMBER 2023 WILL TAKE PLACE ON TUESDAY DECEMBER 5, 2023 AT 7 PM. THE ANNUAL PUBLIC BUDGET HEARING WILL BE HELD ON TUESDAY OCTOBER 17, 2023 AT 7 PM. A SPECIAL MEETING WILL BE HELD ON TUESDAY OCTOBER 24, 2023 AT 7 PM. THE FIRE COMMISSIONER ELECTION SHALL TAKE PLACE ON TUESDAY DECEMBER 12, 2023, FROM 2PM TO 9PM. UNLESS OTHERWISE POSTED, MEETINGS WILL BEGIN AT 8 PM, AND WILL BE HELD ON THE SECOND FLOOR OF THE NORTH MERRICK FIRE DEPARTMENT HEADQUARTERS BUILDING LOCATED AT 2095 CAMP AVENUE, NORTH MERRICK, NEW YORK 11566.

THE ACTUAL DATES FOR THE ABOVE MEETINGS/HEARINGS/ELECTIONS FOR 2021 ARE AS FOLLOWS:

1/3, 1/10, 2/7, 2/14, 3/7, 3/14, 4/4, 4/11, 5/2, 5/9, 6/6, 6/13, 7/11, 7/18, 8/1, 8/8, 9/5, 9/12, 10/3, 10/10, 10/17, 10/24, 11/7, 11/14, 12/5, 12/12

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS DAVID WARD DISTRICT CLERK OCTOBER 25, 2022